Training 09 Sep 2025 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1947
1893
2004
1838
1731
1759
1046
1356
1836
1541
1971
1033
1662
1733
1481
1177
2013
1340
1505
1406
1496
1642
1980
1099
1565
1862
1003
1822
1646
2052
1813
1553
2048
1191
1230
1654
1588
1668
1912
1169

Thunderstorms throw surprise dance parties
Gnomes win the lottery

Books declare independence

Zebra parades invite unicorns

Trolls iron laundry competitively

Invisible peacock joins parade
Constitutional court overturns alcohol ban
Coffee talks back

Martians fall in love

Fastest 100m run

Bridge over the Atlantic

Saxony becomes independent from Germany

Mindfulness creates confusion

User manual for happiness launched
Land of milk and honey discovered
Green clouds detected

Squirrel publishes cookbook
Candelabrum extinguished
Grammar police on strike

Moonlight pizza delivery happens
Leprosy cured

Giant marshmallow lands safely
UFO in England

Cactus gains sentience overnight
Flying bicycles everywhere
Sasquatch tries cooking show
Jellybeans create a city

Toasters form a band

Fish hold a symposium

Romans emigrate to Egypt
Discovery of the shrew

Caesar dies

Invisible elephant parade
Madagascar underwater

Cup contains hen

Witches switch to eco-friendly flying brooms
Casino prohibits memory athletes
Clothes tried in court

Wizards are training squirrels for espionage
Vegan bacon goes on sale

Key: fe788d8d
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1902
1508
1172
1960
1679
1661
2082
1071
1840
1634
1898
1238
1616
1078
1468
1728
1056
1572
1715
1165
1339
1265
1919
1329
1636
1411
1101
1147
1953
1346
1199
1892
1678
1011
1929
1879
1041
1748
1889
1168

Candidate drops out

Dolphin wins Minde Sports Championship

Order awarded

Soldiers go on strike

The weather is going crazy
Star Trek movies are discontinued
Waiter makes mistakes

Indian goes abroad

Maya develops memory sports
Fashion fair in Frankfurt

Birds start karaoke nights

King dies on horseback
Giraffes claim fashion throne
Robots host holiday parties
Time freezes when socks go missing
Bear takes yoga class

Sharks donate to charity
Flowers sing opera beautifully
Fish eagle becomes a politician
Balloon animals form union
Queen remarries

Orangutan gets superpowers
Poppy wilts

Laundry dried

Cut through the butter
Monsters file their taxes

Pants declare independence
Haunted mirrors tell fortunes
Vegetables electrify kitchen
Elbow hits eye

Turtles rule the city
SpongeBob exists in reality
Dragon lands on roof
Chocolate rain falls

Sea god becomes a statue
Horse wins a ribbon

Sea level drops three meters
Invisible dog sighted

Gloves become fashion in the summer

Giants play chess with the clouds
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1281
1856
1345
1776
1828
1722
1704
1108
1587
1270
1315
1026
1429
2035
1408
1753
2054
1763
1227
1852
1501
1781
1917
1290
1252
1291
1613
1234
1562
1256
1401
1983
1520
1567
1494
1752
1583
1769
1628
1087

New cutlery introduced
Balloons form a band

Giants play chess in parks.
Author’s new novel
Gluten-free waffles taste sour
The fox steals chicks

Cloud bursts into laughter
Snowball fight in Greenland
Zombies host talent show

Time travelers accidentally send selfies back

Introverts build invisible bridge

Gnomes launch their own reality show

Ginseng becomes a children's drink
Diamonds grow in gardens
Haunted house seeks new tenants
Clouds argue in skies

Fitness craze takes flight

1,000 new laws and regulations
Ghosts host comedy night

Cats organize talent show
Penguins in the desert

Stuffed animal elected to parliament
Dinosaurs join a choir

Talking shoes debate fashion
Farmer grows GMO rapeseed
Ghost hosts cooking show
Conservatist tries something new
Last intelligent Texan passes away
Clouds rain confetti

Fish organize a concert

Woman sells her necklace
Kangaroo births baby on trampoline
Football player wins an Oscar
Moonlight affects coffee

Gnome steals garden spotlight
Wizards create reality TV shows
Visit from aliens discovered
Penguin learns to fly

Penguins discover wifi

Balloon animals become activists

Key: fe788d8d
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1049
1446
1665
1842
1229
1952
2003
1157
1322
2012
1918
1670
1365
1175
2026
1499
1868
1474
1043
1185
1788
1555
1600
1433
1267
2021
1198
1870
1464
1379
1844
1059
1094
2011
1057
1320
1260
1560
1187
1497

Balance of all banks united

Time freezes for tourists

Hermann does not discover America
Dinosaurs declare snow day
Naked man foils pickpocket

Elves redesign office furniture
Alcoholics drowned in the brewery
Lost socks form a band

200th carnival Monday in UIm
Unicorns establish book club

The last earrings are being sold
Llamas win science fair

Time travel party canceled

Fairies host bowling tournament
Antique sign auctioned

Meteor strikes

Goblins meet for therapy

Time traveler loses watch in 1920s
Magnetic storm cripples power grid
Film star shoots new movie
Goldfish runs for mayor

Flying cars debut at parade
Carrots form a rock band
Snowman wins dance competition
Kangaroos deliver parcels daily
Tacos hold town hall meeting
Mermaid opens art gallery
Wizards open a bakery

Plants hold beauty pageant
Pirates run for mayor

Time travelers open café

Cactus marathon attracts curious participants
Socks organize a revolution

Dairy cows unionize for rights
Squirrels form a union

Robot chef overtakes kitchen

The month's bus card lost

Board games come to life

Robots learn to dance

Dinosaur bones uncover secrets of dancing
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1013
1803
1824
1622
1584
1849
1352
1839
1772
1823
1897
1667
1908
1287
1159

Raining donuts sparks joy

Goldfish become presidential candidates
Toaster launches bagels into orbit
Sculptures dance at night

Giraffes start a travel blog

Llamas become personal trainers

Ducks learn synchronized swimming
Fairy dust causes rain

Messenger pigeons confused by solar eruption
Ocean crossing aborted

Canoe rally on the Amazon

Eczema stops itching

Santa goes on vacation

Gnomes start gardening classes

Sea lions swim around the world

Key: fe788d8d
Recall time: 15 min



