Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: fe788d8d Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

1	1947	Thunderstorms throw surprise dance parties
2	1893	Gnomes win the lottery
3	2004	Books declare independence
4	1838	Zebra parades invite unicorns
5	1731	Trolls iron laundry competitively
6	1759	Invisible peacock joins parade
7	1046	Constitutional court overturns alcohol ban
8	1356	Coffee talks back
9	1836	Martians fall in love
10	1541	Fastest 100m run
11	1971	Bridge over the Atlantic
12	1033	Saxony becomes independent from Germany
13	1662	Mindfulness creates confusion
14	1733	User manual for happiness launched
15	1481	Land of milk and honey discovered
16	1177	Green clouds detected
17	2013	Squirrel publishes cookbook
18	1340	Candelabrum extinguished
19	1505	Grammar police on strike
20	1406	Moonlight pizza delivery happens
21	1496	Leprosy cured
22	1642	Giant marshmallow lands safely
23	1980	UFO in England
24	1099	Cactus gains sentience overnight
25	1565	Flying bicycles everywhere
26	1862	Sasquatch tries cooking show
27	1003	Jellybeans create a city
28	1822	Toasters form a band
29	1646	Fish hold a symposium
30	2052	Romans emigrate to Egypt
31	1813	Discovery of the shrew
32	1553	Caesar dies
33	2048	Invisible elephant parade
34	1191	Madagascar underwater
35	1230	Cup contains hen
36	1654	Witches switch to eco-friendly flying brooms
37	1588	Casino prohibits memory athletes
38	1668	Clothes tried in court
39	1912	Wizards are training squirrels for espionage
40	1169	Vegan bacon goes on sale

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: fe788d8d Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

41	1902	Candidate drops out
42	1508	Dolphin wins Minde Sports Championship
43	1172	Order awarded
44	1960	Soldiers go on strike
45	1679	The weather is going crazy
46	1661	Star Trek movies are discontinued
47	2082	Waiter makes mistakes
48	1071	Indian goes abroad
49	1840	Maya develops memory sports
50	1634	Fashion fair in Frankfurt
51	1898	Birds start karaoke nights
52	1238	King dies on horseback
53	1616	Giraffes claim fashion throne
54	1078	Robots host holiday parties
55	1468	Time freezes when socks go missing
56	1728	Bear takes yoga class
57	1056	Sharks donate to charity
58	1572	Flowers sing opera beautifully
59	1715	Fish eagle becomes a politician
60	1165	Balloon animals form union
61	1339	Queen remarries
62	1265	Orangutan gets superpowers
63	1919	Poppy wilts
64	1329	Laundry dried
65	1636	Cut through the butter
66	1411	Monsters file their taxes
67	1101	Pants declare independence
68	1147	Haunted mirrors tell fortunes
69	1953	Vegetables electrify kitchen
70	1346	Elbow hits eye
71	1199	Turtles rule the city
72	1892	SpongeBob exists in reality
73	1678	Dragon lands on roof
74	1011	Chocolate rain falls
75	1929	Sea god becomes a statue
76	1879	Horse wins a ribbon
77	1041	Sea level drops three meters
78	1748	Invisible dog sighted
79	1889	Gloves become fashion in the summer
80	1168	Giants play chess with the clouds
		. ,

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: fe788d8d Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

0.4	1001	
81	1281	New cutlery introduced
82	1856	Balloons form a band
83	1345	Giants play chess in parks.
84	1776	Author's new novel
85	1828	Gluten-free waffles taste sour
86	1722	The fox steals chicks
87	1704	Cloud bursts into laughter
88	1108	Snowball fight in Greenland
89	1587	Zombies host talent show
90	1270	Time travelers accidentally send selfies back
91	1315	Introverts build invisible bridge
92	1026	Gnomes launch their own reality show
93	1429	Ginseng becomes a children's drink
94	2035	Diamonds grow in gardens
95	1408	Haunted house seeks new tenants
96	1753	Clouds argue in skies
97	2054	Fitness craze takes flight
98	1763	1,000 new laws and regulations
99	1227	Ghosts host comedy night
100	1852	Cats organize talent show
101	1501	Penguins in the desert
102	1781	Stuffed animal elected to parliament
103	1917	Dinosaurs join a choir
104	1290	Talking shoes debate fashion
105	1252	Farmer grows GMO rapeseed
106	1291	Ghost hosts cooking show
107	1613	Conservatist tries something new
108	1234	Last intelligent Texan passes away
109	1562	Clouds rain confetti
110	1256	Fish organize a concert
111	1401	Woman sells her necklace
112	1983	Kangaroo births baby on trampoline
113	1520	Football player wins an Oscar
114	1567	Moonlight affects coffee
115	1494	Gnome steals garden spotlight
116	1752	Wizards create reality TV shows
117	1583	Visit from aliens discovered
118	1769	Penguin learns to fly
119	1628	Penguins discover wifi
120	1087	Balloon animals become activists

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: fe788d8d Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

121	1049	Balance of all banks united
122	1446	Time freezes for tourists
123	1665	Hermann does not discover America
124	1842	Dinosaurs declare snow day
125	1229	Naked man foils pickpocket
126	1952	·
127	2003	Elves redesign office furniture
	1157	Alcoholics drowned in the brewery Lost socks form a band
128 129	1322	
130	2012	200th carnival Monday in Ulm Unicorns establish book club
	1918	
131 132	1670	The last earrings are being sold Llamas win science fair
133	1365	
		Time travel party canceled
134	1175	Fairies host bowling tournament
135	2026	Antique sign auctioned
136	1499	Meteor strikes
137	1868	Goblins meet for therapy
138	1474	Time traveler loses watch in 1920s
139	1043	Magnetic storm cripples power grid
140	1185	Film star shoots new movie
141	1788	Goldfish runs for mayor
142	1555	Flying cars debut at parade
143	1600	Carrots form a rock band
144	1433	Snowman wins dance competition
145	1267	Kangaroos deliver parcels daily
146	2021	Tacos hold town hall meeting
147	1198	Mermaid opens art gallery
148	1870	Wizards open a bakery
149	1464	Plants hold beauty pageant
150	1379	Pirates run for mayor
151	1844	Time travelers open café
152	1059	Cactus marathon attracts curious participants
153	1094	Socks organize a revolution
154	2011	Dairy cows unionize for rights
155	1057	Squirrels form a union
156	1320	Robot chef overtakes kitchen
157	1260	The month's bus card lost
158	1560	Board games come to life
159	1187	Robots learn to dance
160	1497	Dinosaur bones uncover secrets of dancing

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: fe788d8d Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1013	Raining donuts sparks joy
162	1803	Goldfish become presidential candidates
163	1824	Toaster launches bagels into orbit
164	1622	Sculptures dance at night
165	1584	Giraffes start a travel blog
166	1849	Llamas become personal trainers
167	1352	Ducks learn synchronized swimming
168	1839	Fairy dust causes rain
169	1772	Messenger pigeons confused by solar eruption
170	1823	Ocean crossing aborted
171	1897	Canoe rally on the Amazon
172	1667	Eczema stops itching
173	1908	Santa goes on vacation
174	1287	Gnomes start gardening classes
175	1159	Sea lions swim around the world